
  
 

LIST OF PEOPLE AVAILABLE 
FOR SYNODICALLY AUTHORIZED MINISTRY 
Central/Southern Illinois Synod 
February 7, 2024 

 

 

Listed below are individuals available for synod authorized ministry to provide pulpit supply to congregations of 
the Central/Southern Illinois Synod. Please note that these individuals are authorized to serve solely at the 
discretion of the synod bishop and are not on the clergy roster of the ELCA. These individuals may only 
preside at Holy Communion, Holy Baptism, or officiate at weddings with the written permission of the bishop. 
These individuals are not authorized to provide counseling through the SAM program. Honoraria and 
Reimbursement is the same as that for rostered pulpit supply. 

 

+1 = 50 mile radius EC = East Central Conference NW = Northwest Conference 
+2 = 100 mile radius NE = Northeast Conference SO = Southern Conference 
 NO = Northern Conference WC = West Central Conference 

CODES NAME ADDRESS PHONE 

+2; WC Bergo, 
Mr. Kenneth 

177 Liberty Crossing / O’Fallon IL  62269 
E: k_bergo@yahoo.com 

C:  618.593.2589 

+1; NE Buchs, Ms. 
Marcia 

24614 N 3600 East Rd / Colfax IL  61728                              
E: buchswoman@gmail.com 

C: 309.261.1503 

 +2; EC Copeland, Mr. 
Paul 

PO Box 436 / De Soto IL 62924                                          
E: paul.copeland@siu.edu/ ossmvpmf@yahoo.com 

C: 618.867.2245 

Not available 
at this time 

Culkin, Ms. 
Lynne 

2062 N US HWY 45 / Danforth IL  60930 
E: Lynne.culkin@gmail.com 

C:  815.269.2820 

+1; EC 
 

Dudley, 
Ms. Marilyn 

6 Clover Leaf Drive / Savoy IL  61874-9759 
E: Mdudley514@gmail.com 

H:  217.954.1190 
C:  217.549.7706  

Home 
congreg. only 

Durham (Fair) 
Ms. Kristin 

5966 N Hagener Rd / Beardstown IL  62618 
E: Dara_k_1@yahoo.com 

C:  618.444.7587 

   ; EC Edmonds, Mr. 
Chris 

1915 Quail Run / Mahomet IL  61853                                         
E: cedmonds@prairefarms.com 

C:  217.202.7962 

+2; NO Ericsson, 
Ms. Linda 

6901 N Galena Rd Apt 222 / Peoria IL  61614-3162 
E: lericsson@mtco.com 

H:  309.446.3002 
C:  309.231.5990 

 +1 ; EC Farm, Mr. Pete 2205 Robin Road / Mahomet IL 61853                                
E: pfarm14@gmail.com 

C:  217.202.1199 

 +1; WC Foppe, 
Mr. Michael 

324 Oulvey Dr / Fairview Heights IL 62208 
E: foppes1925@gmail.com 

H:  618.632.1516 
C:  618.444.3740 

  +1 ; NO Fredrickson, Ms. 
Emily 

303 S Fulton St / Lacon IL  61540                                            
E: maggiefredrickson2@gmail.com 

C:  815.875.7979 

+2; NE Gerber, Mr. 
James 

403 S Williams  / Forrest IL  61741                                        
E: jijugerber@yahoo.com 

C:815.657.8883 

 +1 ; NO Griffith, Mr. Dave 120 Scenic Bluff Drive / East Peoria IL  61611                       
E: griffithdr88@gmail.com 

C:  309.397.5226 

 +2; SO Gross, 
Mr. Lee 

314 E Marvin St / Centralia IL  62801 
E: leedog144@yahoo.com 

C:  618.339.8343 

+1; NE Hindman, 
Ms. Cindy 

104 E Cleveland St / PO Box 222 /Cullom IL  
60929 
E: cindy_l_ho4@yahoo.com 
 

H:  815.689.2411 
C:  815.674.1411 

 +1 ;EC Isaacs, Ms. 
Janice 

4615 Wisteria Court / Decatur IL 62526                      
E: missnva2@aol.com 

C:  217.520.4646 

+1; NO Janssen, 
Ms. Mary Lou 

15402 W Riekena Rd / Glasford IL  61533 
E: mlj1960@yahoo.com 

C:  309.696.0375 
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Central / Southern Illinois Synod 
524 S Fifth Street / Springfield IL  62701 

Toll Free Phone:  844.330.2747   /   Phone:  217.753.7915   /   Fax:  217.753.7976 
 

Home cong 
only; SO 

Johns, 
Ms. Nancy 

8522 N 1220 Blvd / Mt Carmel IL  62863 
E: NancyJohns52@gmail.com 

C:  618.263.8221 

+1; NO Johnson, 
Mr. Stuart 

13919 N Wayne Rd / Chillicothe IL  61523 
E: swampj@aol.com 

H:  309.579.2616 
C:  309.648.1899 

+2; NO 
Currently doing 
an interim 

Joyce, 
Mr. Richard 

11428 Grange Hall / Brimfield IL  61517 
E: Rjoyce81@hotmail.com 

H:  309.243.5150 
C:  309.256.4993 

+1; NO Lambie, 
Ms. Jo-Ann 

314 Eaton Ave / Bartonville IL  61607 
E; pjlambie@att.net 

H:  309.697.5098 
C:  309.697.1440 

+2; NO Leitner, 
Timothy 

3 Vetter Court / Pekin IL  61554 
E: Tim.j.leitner@gmail.com 

H:  309.353.2771 
W:  309.258.6415 

+2; NW 
Currently serving 
Pulpit supply 

Poland,  
Mr. David 

855 E CR 2450 / PO Box 220 / Nauvoo IL  62354 
E: dspoland@frontiernet.net (h) 

H:  217.453.6405 
W:  319.372.3325 
C:  217.357.5354 

+1: WC Pritchett,          
Mr. Michael 

311 Edna Drive / O’Fallon IL  62269 
E: mdpritchett@Icloud.com 

C: 618.792.7601 

+1; SO 
Currently doing 
an interim 

Rathert,  
Ms. Debra 

1425 Loy School Rd / Ava IL  62907 
E:djrathert56@yahoo.com 

H:  618.426.3078 
C:  618.318.2026 

+1; WC Schnirring, 
Ms. Cheryl 

2400 Lynnhaven Rd / Springfield IL  62704 
E: echeryls@att.net 

H:  217.546.2893 
C:  217.381.2321 

+1; WC Scott,  
Ms. Pamela 

2444 S 8th St / Springfield IL  62703 
E: iggyfans@gmail.com 

C:  217.717.7725 

+2: EC Scott, 
Mr. Tim 

1606 S Mitchell Dr / Mahomet IL  61853 
E: tim@customservicecrane.com 

C: 217.202.3048 

+1; NW Shay, 
Mr. Allen 

872 Phines Ct / Carthage IL  62321 
E: ashay@frontiernet.net 

H:  217.357.0211 
C:  815.973.9879 

+2; WC Slingerland, 
Mr. Todd 

305 S 8th St / Altamont IL  62411 
E: todd@nofeargotfaith.org 

H:  618.483.9176 
C:  217.202.9164 

+1; WC Spindel, 
Mr. William 

2444 S 8th Street / Springfield IL  62703 

E: whspindel57@gmail.com 

C: 217.899.8383 

+1; WC Storm 
Mr. Jeffrey 

26 Windy Hill / Cantrall IL  62625 
E: jeffrey.storm@att.net 

H:  217.487.7062 
C:  217.415.1705 

Home Cong. 
only 

Tribout, 
Ms. Danielle 

602 St. Nicholas Dr / Cahokia IL  62206 
E: cubsphanatic2001@aol.com 

C:  618.531.2790 

 +2; EC Vail, Ms. Claire 1106 Devenshire Dr. / Champaign IL  61821                     
E: clairewalworth@yahoo.com 

C:  217.721.1557 
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